FCRM PTO-15:4 RECOR 11-12	-1999 EET U.S., DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC				
(MeV. 6. 83)	Patent and Trademark Offi				
OMB No. 9651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□□▼M W 4.95					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 10119					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ios)				
Scientific-Atlanta, Inc.	Name: Comverge Technologies, Inc.				
beteneffic neranca, mor	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 23 Vreeland Road, Suite 16 City: Florham Park State: NJ ZIP: 07932 □ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other ☐					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership				
	☐ Limited Partnership				
	Corporation-State				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other				
Other	If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
Execution Date: August 30, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Xi No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	See attached Schedule $oldsymbol{1}$				
Additional numbers atta					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Donald L. Otto					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00				
	Enclosed				
Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, P.L.L.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue					
Nineteenth Floor	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44115					
11/10/1999 DNGUYEN 00000252 1938306	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
01 FE:481	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy o				
Donald L. Otto, Reg. 22,125	11/8/99				

COMV.G0102

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Express Mail No. EJ887877405US

REEL: 001987 FRAME: 0456

f*

ERVICE MARKS	REG. NO.
TRADENAMES AND SERVICE MARKS	GRANT DATE
SECTION 2.1(c) - TRADEMARKS, 1	APP. NO.
DISCLOSURE SCHEDULE - \$	APP. DATE
	MARK

REG. NO. STATUS	1938306 REGISTERED	2027603 REGISTERED	2092138 REGISTERED	Common Law	Common Law	Common Law	Common Law
GRANT DATE	11/28/95	12/31/96	08/26/97			,	
APP. NO.	74/582100	74/602077	75/057106				
APP. DATE	10/04/95	11/22/94	02/12/96				
MARK	LOCATE	SuperStat	MainGate	Surge Resistant Circuitry	Linear Control	SA-205	SA-206
DOCKET #	288-01	324-03	1917-02	2301			

TRADEMARK PREEL: 001987 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Scientific-Atlanta, Inc., a Georgia corporation with offices at One Technology Parkway, South, Norcross, Georgia 30092 ("S-A") is the owner of the trademarks, trade names and service marks listed in the attached Schedule 1 (the "Marks and Names");

WHEREAS, S-A has agreed under an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 11, 1999 to sell, assign and transfer the Marks and Names to Comverge Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 23 Vreeland Road, Suite 160, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 ("Comverge");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, S-A does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Comverge all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Names and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks and Names, the same to be held and enjoyed by Comverge, its successors and assigns to the same extent that the Marks and Names would have been held and enjoyed by S-A if this Assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks and Names with the right to sue for and collect same for Comverge's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Comverge's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sauthorized officer on this	-A has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly day of, 1999.
	SCIENTIFIC-ATLANTA, INC.
	By MU
	Title: Vice President; President Satellito Networks Business Unit
Date: 8/30/55	
STATE OF GEORGIA)	SS:
COUNTY OF GWINNETT)	
On this 30 th day of G	ne de la composition della com
who executed, the foregoing inst	trument, and acknowledged that he executed the same.
	Ach O Batchely

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/08/1999 REEL: 001987 FRAME: 0458

SA-69681

Notary Public

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia My Commission Expires Merch 9, 2002